
Table 30. Field Seeds, Grass Seeds, Hay, Forage, and Silage: 1978-Con. 

All Farms 

GRASS SILAGE AND HAYLAGE 
(TONS, GREEN) - Con. 

latah ____________________________ _ 
lemhi ____________________________ _ 
lincoln ___________________________ _ 
Minidoka _________________________ _ 
Nez Perce _________________________ _ 
Owyhee __________________________ _ 
PoyeMe ___________________________ _ 
Twin FolIs _________________________ _ 
Washington _______________________ _ 
AIl other counties __________________ _ 

HAY CROPS CUT AND FED GREEN 
(TONS, GREEN) 

Idaho ____________________ _ 

Ado ______________________________ _ 
Bannock __________________________ _ 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-Blaine ____________________________ _ -Bonneville _________________________ _ -Conyon ___________________________ _ -Cossio ____________________________ _ -Franklin __________________________ _ -Gem _____________________________ _ 
-Gooding __________________________ _ -Jerome ___________________________ _ -

Kootenai __________________________ _ -lincoln __ .. ________________________ . .-Madison __________________________ _ -Minidoka _________________________ _ -Oneida ___________________________ _ -Owyhee _________________________ _ 
Payette __________________________ _ 
Twin Falls ________________________ _ 
All other counties _________________ _ 

Forms not on maillisL _____________ _ 

CORN fOR SILAGE OR GREEN CHOP 
(TONS, GREEN) 

Idoho ___________________ _ 

Ado _____________________________ _ 
Adorns ___________ . ______________ _ 

--
--
--
--

--

--

--
--

Harvested 

Forms Acres 

6 405 
3 240 
9 1 266 

30 1 893 
5 185 

12 155 
17 788 
17 1 664 
9 683 

21 1 167 

236 12449 

20 1 354 
8 580 
3 520 
5 150 

29 1 345 
16 800 
17 796 
7 179 

12 510 
16 408 

4 88 
8 1 301 
3 (0) 

23 971 
5 (0) 
3 130 

II 345 
7 339 

17 1 224 

22 880 

2 305 80 041 

223 9468 
3 33 

Irrigated 

Quantity Farms 

(0) -
(0) 3 
(0) 9 

26038 30 
I 704 2 
5 307 12 
5463 16 

14844 14 
1 376 3 
7 268 13 

99 043 217 

12301 20 
1 139 5 
2000 3 

(0) 5 
13 352 29 
11 903 15 
3 770 10 

940 7 
3 552 10 
4 674 16 

(0) 3 
(0) 8 
(0) 3 

9840 23 
(0) 4 

360 3 
2 400 11 
2 430 7 
6030 13 

4 466 22 

1 468 535 2 305 

186 058 223 
(0) 3 

Acres 

-
240 

I 266 
I 893 

(0) 
755 
755 

1 448 
112 
802 

10649 

1 354 
70 

520 1 
150 

1 345 
600 
262 
179 
475 
408 

(0) 
1 301 

(0) 
971 
111 
130 
345 
339 

I 076 

880 

80041 

9468 
33 

All Farms 

CORN fOR SILAGE OR GREEN CHOP 
(TONS, GREEN) - Con. 

Bannock __________________________ _ 
Bingham __________________________ _ 
Blaine ____________________________ _ 
Banneville _________________________ _ 
Comas ___________________________ _ 
Canyon ___________________________ _ 
Caribou ___________________________ _ 
Cassia ____________________________ _ 
Elmore ___________________________ _ 
Franklin __________________________ _ 

Fremont __________________________ _ 
Gem _____________________________ _ 
Gooding __________________________ _ 
Jefferson _________________________ _ 
Jerome ___________________________ _ 
Kootenai __________________________ _ 
lincoln ___________________________ _ 
Madison __________________________ _ 
Minidoka _________________________ _ 
Oneida ___________________________ _ 

Owyhee __________________________ _ 
Payette ___________________________ _ 
Power ____________________________ _ 
Teton ____________________________ _ 
Twin FolIs _________________________ _ 
Washington _______________________ _ 
Ali other counties __________________ _ 

Forms not on maillisL ______________ _ 

SORGHUMS CUT fOR DRY FORAGE 
OR HAY (TONS, DRY) 

Idaho ____________________ _ 

SORGHUMS fOR SILAGE OR GREEN 
CHOP (TONS, GREEN) 

Idaho ____________________ _ 

Gooding __________________________ _ 
lincoln ___________________________ _ 
All other counties __________________ _ 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

Harvested 

Forms Acres Quantity 

5 130 2067 
79 2605 40 992 
8 151 3445 

19 731 10 652 
6 187 3084 

389 13762 288 070 
3 105 (0) 

127 5 104 94703 
26 I 193 26494 

100 2 511 37368 

7 501 6412 
87 3 226 50917 

166 4 557 85805 
45 1 656 22930 
92 2694 49911 

6 635 11 655 
78 2 768 42340 
27 I 024 25998 

149 4877 79 244 
33 734 9674 

112 4 820 97 115 
122 4 609 81 728 

9 315 6 127 
3 280 4380 

221 7 330 126 813 
67 2 070 41 214 

5 425 7 486 

88 1 540 23408 

6 341 1 190 

12 349 3453 

3 81 1 400 
3 33 172 
6 235 1 881 

Table 31. Vegetables, Sweet Corn, and Melons, Harvested for Sale: 1978 

All Farms 

LAND USED FOR VEGETABLES 
(SEE TEXT) 

Idaho ____________________ _ -
Ado ______________________________ _ -Bannock __________________________ _ 
Bingham __________________________ _ 
Bonner ___________________________ _ 
Bonneville _________________________ _ 
Canyon ___________________________ _ 
Cassio ____________________________ _ 
Elmore ___________________________ _ 
Franklin __________________________ _ 
Gem _____________________________ _ 

Gooding __________________________ _ 
Jefferson _________________________ _ 
Jerome ___________________________ _ 
KootenoL ________________ - ---- -- --_ 
Latah ____________________________ _ 
lewis ____________________________ _ 
lincoln ___________________________ _ 
Minidoka _________________________ _ 
Nez Perce _________________ --- -- ---_ 
Owyhee ________________ -------- --_ 
Payette ______________________ -- ---_ 
Twin FolI'- ___________________ -----_ 
Washington ____________________ ---_ 
Ali other counties __________________ _ 

Forms not on moillisL ______________ _ 

AU VEGETABLES HARVESTED 
(SEE TEXT) 

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Idaho ____________________ _ -
Ado ______________________________ _ -Bannock __________________ ------ ----

Harvested 

Forms 

1 034 

49 
4 
8 
3 
6 

157 
72 
15 
57 
32 

51 
4 

23 
9 
6 
7 
7 

26 
21 
8 

51 
215 

57 
8 

138 

1 034 

49 
4 

! Irrigated 

Acres Forms. 

50003 1 008 

1 408 49 
7 4 

13 8 
(0) 2 
18 6 

7 659 156 
4337 72 

746 15 
I 830 57 
I 035 32 

3 241 51 
12 4 

1 213 23 
288 9 
(0) 5 

1 799 -
389 7 
956 26 

5 274 5 
250 8 

4 183 51 
12436 215 
2398 57 

25 8 

478 138 

50044 I 008 

1 407 49 
7 4 

Acres 

42962 

1 408 
7 

13 
(0) 
18 

7 655 
4 337 

746 
1 827 
1 035 

3 241 
12 

1 213 
288 
(0) 
-

389 
956 

56 
250 

4 183 
12436 
2 398 

25 

463 

43 016 

I 407 
7 

All Farms 

ALL VEGETABLES HARVESTED 
(SEE TEXT) - Con. 

Bingham __________________________ _ 
Bonner ___________________________ _ 
Bonneville _________________________ _ 
Canyon ___________________________ _ 
Cossio ____________________________ _ 
Elmore ___________________________ _ 
Franklin __________________________ _ 
Gem _____________________________ _ 
Gooding __________________________ _ 
Jefferson _________________________ _ 

Jerome ___________________________ _ 
Kootenai __________________________ _ 
Latah ____________________________ _ 
lewis ____________________________ _ 
lincoln ___________________________ _ 
Minidoka _________________________ _ 
Nez Perce _________________________ _ 
Owyhee __________________________ _ 
Payette ___________________________ _ 
Twin FolI'-________________________ _ 
Washington _______________________ _ 
All other counties __________________ _ 

Forms not on moillisL ______________ _ 

BEANS, GREEN LIMA 
Idaho ____________________ _ 

Ado ______________________________ _ 
Conyon ___________________________ _ 

BEANS, SNAP (BUSH AND POLE) 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

Idaho ____________________ _ 
-

Ado ______________________________ _ 
-Canyon ___________________________ _ -

Harvested 

Forms Acres 

8 17 
3 2 
6 18 

157 7 678 
72 4 337 
15 746 
57 1 830 
32 1 035 
51 3 241 
4 13 

23 1 213 
9 288 
6 7 
7 1 799 
7 389 

26 956 
21 5 272 
8 250 

51 4 193 
215 12 441 

57 2 416 
8 24 

138 465 

21 922 

4 151 
17 771 

140 3 391 

3 (0) 
10 371 

Irrigated 

Farms Acres 

5 130 
79 2605 
8 151 

19 731 
6 187 

389 13 762 
3 105 

127 5 104 
26 I 193 

100 2 511 

7 501 
87 3 226 

166 4 557 
45 I 656 
92 2694 

6 635 
78 2 768 
27 I 024 

149 4877 
33 734 

112 4 820 
122 4 609 

9 315 
3 280 

221 7330 
67 2070 

5 425 

88 1 540 

5 306 

12 349 

3 81 
3 33 
6 235 

Irrigated 

Forms Acres 

8 17 
2 (0) 
6 18 

156 7674 
72 4337 
15 746 
57 1 827 
32 1 035 
51 3241 
4 13 

23 I 213 
9 288 
5 (0) 
- -
7 389 

26 956 
5 55 
8 250 

51 4 193 
215 12441 
57 2416 
8 24 

138 463 

21 922 

4 151 
17 771 

140 3391 

3 (0) 
10 371 
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Tobie 31. Vegetables, Sweet Corn, and Melons, Harvested for Sale: 1978-Coo. 

All Fanns 

BEANS. SNAP (BUSH AND POLE) - Con 

Cassio ____________________________ _ -Franklin __________________________ _ -Kootenai __________________________ _ -Minidoka _________________________ _ -Twin Fall. _________________________ _ 
-All olher counlie. __________________ _ -

Farms not on maillisL ______________ _ -

BEETS 

Idaho ____________________ _ 
-

All other counties __________________ _ -
Farms not on maillisL ______________ _ -
HEAD CABBAGE 

Idaho ____________________ _ -
Canyon ___________________________ _ 

-Franklin ___________________________ _ 
Twin Falls __________________________ _ 
All other counties ___________________ _ 

CANTALOUPS AND PERSIAN MnONS 

Idaho ____________________ _ 
-

Canyon ___________________________ _ 
-Elmore ___________________________ _ 
-Nez Perce _________________________ _ 
-Washington _______________________ _ -All other counties __________________ _ -

CARROTS 

Idaho ____________________ _ 
-

Franklin ___________________________ _ 
Ail other counties ___________________ _ 

For~s not on moillisL _______________ _ 

CAUUFLOWER 

Idaho _____________________ _ 

CUCUMBERS AND PICKLES 

Idaho _____________________ _ 

Twin Falls __________________________ _ 
All other counties ___________________ _ 

Forms not on moillisL _______________ _ 

LETTUCE AND ROMAINE 

Idaho _____________________ _ 

Canyon ____________________________ _ 
All olher counlles ___________________ _ 

ONIONS. DRY 

Idoho _____________________ _ 

Canyon ____________________________ _ 
Paye"e ____________________________ _ 
Twin Falls __________________________ _ 
Wa.hinglon ________________________ _ 
All olher counlie. ___________________ _ 

ONIONS. GREEN 

Idaho _____________________ _ 

Canyon ____________________________ _ 
All olher counlle. ___________________ _ 

PEAS. GREEN. EXCLUDING 
GREEN COWPEAS 

Idaho _____________________ _ 

Co •• la _____________________________ _ 
Jerome ____________________________ _ 
lewl. _____________________________ _ 
lincoln ____________________________ _ 
Minidoka __________________________ _ 
Nez Perce __________________________ _ 
Twin FolI. _______________ • __________ _ 
All olher counlle. ___________________ _ 

PEPPERS. HOT 

Idaho _____________________ _ 

Harve.led 

Farms 

4 
39 

4 
5 

20 
II 

44 

21 

4 

17 

31 

3 
17 
5 
6 

23 

3 
3 
3 
6 
8 

52 

4 
9 

39 

4 

35 

3 
15 

17 

10 

7 
3 

134 

61 
22 
4 

44 
3 

7 

3 
4 

98 

28 
8 
7 
7 
6 

15 
22 
5 

5 

Irrigaled 

Acres Forms Acres 

270 4 270 
I 106 39 1 106 

(0) 4 (0) 
155 5 155 

I 006 20 I 006 
72 II 72 

13 44 13 

3 21 3 

I 4 I 

2 17 2 

225 29 221 

40 3 40 
176 16 173 

2 5 2 
7 5 7 

79 23 79 

5 3 5 
(0) 3 (0) 
(0) 3 (0) 
19 6 19 
16 8 16 

91 30 89 

28 4 28 
59 9 59 

4 17 2 

16 3 16 

17 35 17 

I 3 I 
14 15 14 

2 17 2 

214 9 210 

2ll 6 207 
3 3 3 

5 515 134 5 515 

2900 61 2900 
I 195 22 I 195 

19 4 19 
I 341 44 I 341 

61 3 61 

19 7 19 

8 3 8 
II 4 II 

10534 75 3 518 

I 153 28 I 153 
386 8 386 

I 799 - -
389 7 389 
243 6 243 

5217 - -
I 255 22 I 255 

93 4 93 

I 5 I 

1978 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-COUNTY SUMMARY DATA 

I Harvesled 

All Fanns 
Forms 

PEPPERS. SWEET 

Idaho ____________________ _ 
- 10 

Nez Perce _________________________ _ - 3 
Twin Fall'- ________________________ _ - 3 
AIl other counties __________________ _ - 4 

PUMPKINS 

Idaho ____________________ _ 
- 13 

- 3 
- 10 

(anyon ___________________________ _ 
Ail other counties __________________ _ 

RADISHES 

Idaho ____________________ _ 
- 4 

SQUASH 

Idaho ____________________ _ - 67 

- 4 
- 3 

(onyon ___________________________ _ 
KootenoL _________________________ _ 
Nez Perce _________________________ _ - 3 
Washington _______________________ _ - 3 
All other counties __________________ _ 10 

Forms not on moillisL ______________ _ - 44 

SWEET CORN 

Idaho _____________________ _ 678 

Ada ______________________________ _ 
- 39 

Bannock __________________________ _ - 3 
Bingham __________________________ _ 

- 6 Bonneville _________________________ _ 
- 6 

Canyon ___________________________ _ - 64 Cossia ____________________________ _ 
- 50 

Elmore ____________________________ _ 12 Franklin __________________________ _ 
- 28 Gem _____________________________ _ 
- 29 Gooding __________________________ _ 
- 45 

J efferson __________________________ _ 4 
J erome ____________________________ _ 14 Kootenoi ___________________________ _ 6 lalah _____________________________ _ 3 MinKfoko __________________________ _ 13 Nez Perce __________________________ _ 4 
Owyhee -------------- -------------- 4 Payette ____________________________ _ 

34 Twin Folls __________________________ _ 191 
Washington ________________________ _ 22 
All other counties ___________________ _ 7 

F arms not on maillisL _______________ _ 94 

TOMATOES 

Idaho _____________________ _ 
36 

Ada _______________________________ _ 
3 Bingham ___________________________ _ 
3 Canyon ____________________________ _ 
5 

E Imore ____________________________ _ 
3 Nez Perce __________________________ _ 4 Payette ____________________________ _ 
5 

T win FaUs __________________________ _ 
6 All other counties ___________________ _ 7 

T URNIPS 

Idaho _____________________ _ 
4 

MIXED VEGETABLES 

Idaho _____________________ _ 
26 

All other counties ___________________ _ 4 

F arms not on moillisL _______________ _ 22 

WATERMELONS 

Idaho _____________________ _ 
15 

E Imore ____________________________ _ 
4 Washington ________________________ _ 
6 All other counties ___________________ _ 5 

OTHER VEGETABLES 

Idaho _____________________ _ 
3 

Irrigaled 

Acres Fonns Acres 

6 9 6 

(0) 2 (0) 
(0) 3 (0) 

5 4 5 

54 13 54 

(0) 3 (0) 
(0) 10 (0) 

33 4 33 

59 66 57 

7 4 7 
3 3 3 
9 3 9 
8 3 8 

20 9 18 

13 44 13 

28 668 678 28668 

I 068 39 I 068 
(0) 3 (0) 
12 6 12 
14 6 14 

3209 64 3209 
2912 50 2912 

706 12 706 
519 28 519 

I 000 29 I 000 
3 181 45 3 181 

12 4 12 
807 14 807 

31 6 31 
(0) 3 (0) 

524 13 524 
14 4 14 

188 4 188 
2960 34 2960 

10 154 191 10154 
946 22 946 

7 7 7 

398 94 398 

31 35 31 

(0) 3 (0) 
(0) 3 (0) 

4 5 4 
3 3 3 

(0) 3 (0) 
7 5 7 
2 6 2 
3 7 3 

(0) 4 (0) 

(0) 26 (0) 

(0) 4 (0) 

33 22 33 

101 15 101 

20 4 20 
56 6 56 
25 5 25 

(0) 3 (0) 
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